



PCHD  
Contract Bid Abstract

Contract No.: 20214

Project No.: SAP 059-602-030, SAP 059-618-037, SAP 059-618-038, SAP 059-618-039, SAP 059-618-041

Bid Opening: 05/25/2021 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-602-030 - CSAH 2				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	630	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$1.00	\$630.00
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	381	\$18.00	\$6,858.00	\$15.00	\$5,715.00	\$14.00	\$5,334.00	\$14.00	\$5,334.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	104	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$37.00	\$3,848.00
6	2501.502 88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
7	2501.503 88" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIIA	L F	80	\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$720.00	\$57,600.00	\$580.00	\$46,400.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
9	2557.603 4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	267	\$7.50	\$2,002.50	\$7.00	\$1,869.00	\$7.50	\$2,002.50	\$5.00	\$1,335.00
10	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	318	\$8.00	\$2,544.00	\$7.00	\$2,226.00	\$6.50	\$2,067.00	\$5.00	\$1,590.00
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	215	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$2.85	\$612.75	\$3.25	\$698.75	\$3.00	\$645.00
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	4	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$3.00	\$12.00	\$3.20	\$12.80	\$7.00	\$28.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.56	\$1,110.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-602-030					\$89,724.50		\$96,301.55		\$84,560.77		\$101,678.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-602-030							7.33%		-5.76%		13.32%

Project: SAP 059-618-037 - Bridge replacement No#				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	2101.524 CLEARING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
3	2101.524 GRUBBING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
4	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE	L F	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
6	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	471	\$18.00	\$8,478.00	\$10.50	\$4,945.50	\$20.00	\$9,420.00	\$11.00	\$5,181.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	206	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$35.00	\$7,210.00	\$37.00	\$7,622.00
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	997	\$18.00	\$17,946.00	\$15.00	\$14,955.00	\$18.00	\$17,946.00	\$14.00	\$13,958.00

Project: SAP 059-618-037 - Bridge replacement No#				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
9	2501.502	169" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	2501.503	169" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	88	\$1,250.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,380.00	\$121,440.00	\$1,400.00	\$123,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$132,000.00
11	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	C Y	172	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$55.00	\$9,460.00
12	2557.603	4 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	150	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
13	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	285	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.85	\$812.25	\$3.25	\$926.25	\$3.00	\$855.00
14	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	285	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$3.20	\$912.00	\$3.00	\$855.00
15	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.56	\$1,110.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
17	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-618-037						\$222,443.00		\$203,584.55		\$222,304.97		\$222,699.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-618-037								-8.48%		-0.06%		0.12%

Project: SAP 059-618-038 - CSAH 18				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	L F	300	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
4	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	538	\$18.00	\$9,684.00	\$10.50	\$5,649.00	\$20.00	\$10,760.00	\$11.00	\$5,918.00
5	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	321	\$35.00	\$11,235.00	\$40.00	\$12,840.00	\$35.00	\$11,235.00	\$37.00	\$11,877.00
6	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	834	\$18.00	\$15,012.00	\$15.00	\$12,510.00	\$18.00	\$15,012.00	\$14.00	\$11,676.00
7	2501.502	169" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
8	2501.503	169" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	L F	148	\$1,250.00	\$185,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$190,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$207,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$222,000.00
9	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	181	\$65.00	\$11,765.00	\$60.00	\$10,860.00	\$60.00	\$10,860.00	\$55.00	\$9,955.00
10	2557.603	TEMPORARY FENCE	L F	390	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$1,950.00	\$2.00	\$780.00
11	2557.603	5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	L F	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.25	\$1,237.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
12	2557.603	2 BARBED WOVEN WIRE FENCE	L F	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
13	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	L F	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$2.85	\$627.00	\$3.30	\$726.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
14	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.20	\$704.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
15	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.56	\$1,110.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
17	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-618-038						\$342,240.00		\$311,580.30		\$354,557.72		\$358,594.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-618-038								-8.96%		3.60%		4.78%

Project: SAP 059-618-039 - Bridge 513, 59K39				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price

1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
3	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
4	2104.502	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LF	320	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$2.50	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$320.00

Project: SAP 059-618-039 - Bridge 513, 59K39				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
6	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	583	\$18.00	\$10,494.00	\$10.50	\$6,121.50	\$20.00	\$11,660.00	\$11.00	\$6,413.00
7	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV)	C Y	219	\$35.00	\$7,665.00	\$40.00	\$8,760.00	\$35.00	\$7,665.00	\$38.00	\$8,322.00
8	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	1089	\$18.00	\$19,602.00	\$15.00	\$16,335.00	\$18.00	\$19,602.00	\$13.00	\$14,157.00
9	2501.502	138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
10	2501.503	138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	LF	128	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,022.00	\$130,816.00	\$1,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$140,800.00
11	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	94	\$65.00	\$6,110.00	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$60.00	\$5,640.00	\$55.00	\$5,170.00
12	2557.603	TEMPORARY FENCE	LF	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
13	2557.603	5 BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	320	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
14	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	455	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	\$2.85	\$1,296.75	\$3.30	\$1,501.50	\$3.00	\$1,365.00
15	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	455	\$4.00	\$1,820.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.20	\$1,456.00	\$3.00	\$1,365.00
16	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (P)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.56	\$1,110.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
18	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-618-039						\$227,235.00		\$204,311.05		\$211,235.22		\$219,280.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-618-039								-10.09%		-7.04%		-3.50%

Project: SAP 059-618-041 - BRDG 59K60 CSAH 18				Engineers Estimate		R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	219	\$18.00	\$3,942.00	\$10.50	\$2,299.50	\$20.00	\$4,380.00	\$12.00	\$2,628.00
3	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	C Y	173	\$18.00	\$3,114.00	\$15.00	\$2,595.00	\$18.00	\$3,114.00	\$16.00	\$2,768.00
4	2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV	C Y	128	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$37.00	\$4,736.00
5	2501.502	73" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$11,520.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	2501.503	73" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	LF	140	\$450.00	\$63,000.00	\$426.00	\$59,640.00	\$429.00	\$60,060.00	\$550.00	\$77,000.00
7	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	C Y	88	\$65.00	\$5,720.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00
8	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE HI	LF	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$2.85	\$399.00	\$3.30	\$462.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
9	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$3.20	\$448.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
10	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N	S Y	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.56	\$1,110.72	\$1.50	\$1,068.00
12	2575.601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION)	L S	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Totals for Project SAP 059-618-041						\$108,300.00		\$97,950.30		\$94,664.72		\$114,680.00
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-618-041								-9.56%		-12.59%		5.89%

Totals for Contract 20214		\$989,942.50		\$913,727.75		\$967,323.40		\$1,016,931.00
% of Estimate for Contract 20214				-7.70%		-2.28%		2.73%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_